
Assumption (12-9,7-5 NE10) -vs- Adelphi (15-7,7-5 NE10)
02/04/26 at Center for Recreation and Sport, Garden City, NY

 
 

 
 
Assumption 59

Adelphi 79

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 267
Site: Center for Recreation and Sport, Garden City, NY
Referees: Corey Powell, Brandon Kamil, Javed Trotman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 31 28 59
Adelphi 38 41 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mawo,Barilugbene * 26 5-9 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 11
10 Tangishaka,Leonard * 29 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 9
15 Dembele,Daouda * 21 3-9 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 7
05 Cunningham-Pemberton,Tayeshawn * 27 2-9 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 1 4
13 McCown,Zamareon * 21 1-7 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 4
32 Payne,Noah 27 6-16 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 2 15
33 Michalski,Luke 11 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
12 Alcindor,Myles 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
11 Gibbons,Jacob 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
02 Geremia,Hudson 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-69 4-21 5-8 15-20 35 13 8 12 3 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 12-36   33.33% 3-14   21.43% 1-4   25.00%
Total 25-69   36.2% 4-21   19.0% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Walton,Dayshaun * 31 6-11 3-4 3-3 0-10 10 2 1 0 2 0 18
04 Jackson,Mason * 31 7-13 1-4 0-1 1-7 8 0 4 2 1 1 15
21 Burke,Patrick * 36 5-10 1-2 3-4 4-2 6 2 4 4 2 2 14
00 Connor,Al-Fatir * 35 6-11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 3 0 0 13
14 Rancy,Jarnel * 35 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 4 2 5 1 6
11 Price,Matthew 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 6
02 McQueen,Zakari 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 1 5
23 Brown,Reece 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Cumberland,Myles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-56 9-18 6-8 5-29 34 9 20 16 11 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67% 4-9   44.44% 0-1   0.00%
Second Half 15-26   57.69% 5-9   55.56% 6-7   85.71%
Total 32-56   57.1% 9-18   50.0% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adelphi
19:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MASON
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint) 19:18

19:18 BLOCK  by RANCY,JARNEL
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON
18:38 MISS JUMPER by RANCY,JARNEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE --
MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
17:59 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE --
GOOD LAYUP by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(in the paint) 17:50 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 17:21

17:07 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MASON
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --
MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 16:48

16:48 BLOCK  by RANCY,JARNEL
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON

FOUL  by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 16:44
16:29 MISS LAYUP by WALTON,DAYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --
16:12 FOUL  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

GOOD FT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 16:12 3-3
SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 16:12
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 16:12
SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 16:12
SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 16:12
SUB IN by GEREMIA,HUDSON 16:12
SUB IN by GIBBONS,JACOB 16:12
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,MYLES 16:12
GOOD FT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 16:12 4-3 V 1
SUB OUT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 16:12
SUB IN by PAYNE,NOAH 16:12
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE 16:12

16:12 SUB OUT by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
16:12 SUB IN by PRICE,MATTHEW
16:06 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RANCY,JARNEL(in the paint)
15:11 TURNOVER  by RANCY,JARNEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:11
GOOD 3PTR by ALCINDOR,MYLES 15:11 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by GEREMIA,HUDSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MICHALSKI,LUKE 14:56 9-5 V 4

14:33 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint) 14:20 11-5 V 6

14:04 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RANCY,JARNEL

MISS 3PTR by ALCINDOR,MYLES 13:50
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,LUKE --

13:46 FOUL  by BURKE,PATRICK
13:46 SUB OUT by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
13:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MASON
13:46 SUB OUT by BURKE,PATRICK
13:46 SUB IN by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
13:46 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
13:46 SUB IN by BROWN,REECE



TURNOVER  by ALCINDOR,MYLES 13:44
13:44 STEAL  by PRICE,MATTHEW
13:26 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,REECE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,MATTHEW
13:03 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 12:48 13-11 V 2

12:25 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOR,AL-FATIR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 12:10 15-13 V 2
FOUL  by GIBBONS,JACOB 11:56
SUB IN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 11:52
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE 11:52

11:29 TURNOVER  by BROWN,REECE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
SUB OUT by GEREMIA,HUDSON 11:29
SUB OUT by GIBBONS,JACOB 11:29
SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,MYLES 11:29
SUB OUT by PAYNE,NOAH 11:29
SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 11:29
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 11:29
SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 11:29
SUB IN by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 11:29

11:29 SUB OUT by BROWN,REECE
11:29 SUB IN by BURKE,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint) 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by RANCY,JARNEL

11:26 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
10:47 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD --
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint) 10:40

10:40 BLOCK  by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
-- REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI

10:18 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 10:18

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,PATRICK
10:11 15-17 H 2 GOOD DUNK by RANCY,JARNEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,PATRICK
MISS LAYUP by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint) 09:54

09:54 BLOCK  by RANCY,JARNEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:54 SUB OUT by PRICE,MATTHEW
09:54 SUB IN by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

MISS 3PTR by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 09:21
09:17 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 09:17
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,PATRICK

09:07 TURNOVER  by RANCY,JARNEL
STEAL  by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 09:07
TURNOVER  by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 09:03

09:03 SUB OUT by RANCY,JARNEL
09:03 SUB IN by JACKSON,MASON
08:53 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MASON
TURNOVER  by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 08:45
SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 08:45
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 08:45



SUB IN by GIBBONS,JACOB 08:45
SUB IN by PAYNE,NOAH 08:45

08:30 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,DAYSHAUN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
07:59 MISS LAYUP by CONNOR,AL-FATIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 07:51
REBOUND OFF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA --
GOOD TIPIN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 07:45 17-22 H 5
FOUL  by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 07:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 07:37
SUB OUT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 07:37
SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 07:37
SUB IN by GEREMIA,HUDSON 07:37
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,MYLES 07:37
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE 07:37

07:18 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GEREMIA,HUDSON --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,NOAH 07:04
REBOUND OFF by ALCINDOR,MYLES --

07:00 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
07:00 SUB IN by RANCY,JARNEL

MISS LAYUP by ALCINDOR,MYLES(in the paint) 06:53
06:53 BLOCK  by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,NOAH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCY,JARNEL
06:22 17-24 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MASON
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCY,JARNEL
06:02 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by GEREMIA,HUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by GEREMIA,HUDSON 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON
FOUL  by ALCINDOR,MYLES 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
05:44 SUB IN by PRICE,MATTHEW
05:43 17-27 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,PATRICK
TURNOVER  by MICHALSKI,LUKE 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by BURKE,PATRICK

05:18 17-29 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by GIBBONS,JACOB(in the paint) 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCY,JARNEL
04:50 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GEREMIA,HUDSON 04:45
SUB OUT by GIBBONS,JACOB 04:45
SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,MYLES 04:45
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE 04:45
SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 04:45
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 04:45
SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 04:45
SUB IN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 04:45
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,NOAH 04:33 19-29 H 10

04:07 19-31 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RANCY,JARNEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURKE,PATRICK

03:57 FOUL  by PRICE,MATTHEW



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
03:57 SUB OUT by PRICE,MATTHEW
03:57 SUB IN by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
03:57 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI

TURNOVER  by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 03:31
03:31 STEAL  by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
03:31 TURNOVER  by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI

STEAL  by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 03:31
GOOD LAYUP by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint) 03:29 21-31 H 10
ASSIST  by PAYNE,NOAH --

03:12 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD --
GOOD LAYUP by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:05 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by PAYNE,NOAH --
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by JACKSON,MASON
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 02:31 25-31 H 6

02:02 25-33 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 01:47 27-33 H 6

01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:40 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MASON
01:40 SUB IN by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
01:12 27-35 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

GOOD DUNK by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(in the paint) 01:03 29-35 H 6
00:48 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI

-- ASSIST  by RANCY,JARNEL
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,NOAH 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
00:16 TURNOVER  by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI

STEAL  by PAYNE,NOAH 00:16
00:00 FOUL  by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI

GOOD FT by PAYNE,NOAH 00:00 30-38 H 8
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 00:00
SUB IN by GIBBONS,JACOB 00:00
GOOD FT by PAYNE,NOAH 00:00 31-38 H 7

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adelphi
20:00 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,MASON

SUB OUT by GIBBONS,JACOB 20:00
SUB OUT by PAYNE,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 20:00
SUB IN by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 20:00

19:45 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RANCY,JARNEL

TURNOVER  by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 19:34
FOUL  by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 19:21

19:21 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by BURKE,PATRICK
19:20 MISS FT by BURKE,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --
MISS LAYUP by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 19:04

19:04 BLOCK  by BURKE,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

18:57 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON --
MISS LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint) 18:50



18:50 BLOCK  by RANCY,JARNEL
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

18:43 MISS 3PTR by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 18:17
FOUL  by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 17:49

17:49 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by BURKE,PATRICK
SUB OUT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 17:49
SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 17:49
SUB IN by GIBBONS,JACOB 17:49
SUB IN by PAYNE,NOAH 17:49

17:49 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by BURKE,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 17:38 33-43 H 10

17:21 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,NOAH 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

16:34 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,DAYSHAUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 16:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:07 FOUL  by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,NOAH 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
FOUL  by GIBBONS,JACOB 15:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18
SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 15:18
SUB IN by GEREMIA,HUDSON 15:18

15:18 33-48 H 15 GOOD FT by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
15:18 33-49 H 16 GOOD FT by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 15:01
15:01 STEAL  by RANCY,JARNEL
14:56 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MASON
14:51 33-51 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,PATRICK

14:25 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MASON
STEAL  by PAYNE,NOAH 14:25
GOOD DUNK by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 14:21 35-51 H 16
ASSIST  by PAYNE,NOAH --

14:01 TURNOVER  by BURKE,PATRICK
STEAL  by GIBBONS,JACOB 14:01
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:57 37-51 H 14

13:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:56

13:56 SUB OUT by BURKE,PATRICK
13:56 SUB IN by PRICE,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 13:56
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 13:56
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,MYLES 13:56
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE 13:56

13:39 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ALCINDOR,MYLES 13:21

13:06 MISS 3PTR by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint) 12:58

12:58 BLOCK  by JACKSON,MASON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALCINDOR,MYLES 12:57
REBOUND OFF by GIBBONS,JACOB --



TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,JACOB 12:52
12:52 STEAL  by JACKSON,MASON
12:48 37-54 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,MATTHEW(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MASON
12:16 FOUL  by RANCY,JARNEL

MISS FT by MICHALSKI,LUKE 12:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:16 SUB OUT by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
12:16 SUB OUT by RANCY,JARNEL
12:16 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
12:16 SUB IN by BURKE,PATRICK

SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,MYLES 12:16
SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 12:16
MISS FT by MICHALSKI,LUKE 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
12:03 37-56 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,MATTHEW
11:53 FOUL  by PRICE,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB OUT by GEREMIA,HUDSON 11:53
SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 11:53
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,NOAH 11:34

11:34 STEAL  by PRICE,MATTHEW
11:13 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,PATRICK
10:59 MISS LAYUP by CONNOR,AL-FATIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MICHALSKI,LUKE 10:59
REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint) 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,PATRICK
10:41 37-59 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
MISS 3PTR by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON
10:16 TURNOVER  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

SUB OUT by GIBBONS,JACOB 10:16
SUB OUT by PAYNE,NOAH 10:16
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE 10:16
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 10:16
SUB IN by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 10:16
SUB IN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MASON
10:16 SUB IN by RANCY,JARNEL

MISS 3PTR by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by RANCY,JARNEL

09:51 SUB OUT by PRICE,MATTHEW
09:51 SUB IN by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
09:44 TURNOVER  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint) 09:30 39-59 H 20
09:02 TURNOVER  by BURKE,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD --
MISS LAYUP by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON --
GOOD TIPIN by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint) 08:46 41-59 H 18

08:46 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
08:46 SUB IN by JACKSON,MASON
08:27 41-62 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,PATRICK

-- ASSIST  by RANCY,JARNEL
MISS LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint) 08:12

08:12 BLOCK  by BURKE,PATRICK
MISS LAYUP by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint) 08:09



08:09 BLOCK  by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON --
GOOD LAYUP by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint) 08:03 43-62 H 19
ASSIST  by MAWO,BARILUGBENE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:51 TURNOVER  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
STEAL  by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 07:51
TURNOVER  by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by BURKE,PATRICK
07:17 43-64 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOR,AL-FATIR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 06:56 46-64 H 18
06:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 06:40 48-64 H 16
06:23 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MASON

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,PATRICK
06:10 FOUL  by BURKE,PATRICK

MISS FT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 06:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 06:10
SUB IN by PAYNE,NOAH 06:10
GOOD FT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 06:10 49-67 H 18

06:05 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 05:45

05:35 MISS LAYUP by WALTON,DAYSHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
04:53 49-69 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint) 04:35 51-69 H 18
ASSIST  by PAYNE,NOAH --

04:23 MISS JUMPER by CONNOR,AL-FATIR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,PATRICK

04:16 TURNOVER  by BURKE,PATRICK
SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA 04:16
SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 04:16
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 04:03
REBOUND OFF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE --
GOOD LAYUP by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(in the paint) 04:00 53-69 H 16

03:43 TURNOVER  by BURKE,PATRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON
03:09 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,PATRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON --
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint) 03:01

03:01 BLOCK  by RANCY,JARNEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RANCY,JARNEL
02:23 53-71 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOR,AL-FATIR(in the paint)
02:15 FOUL  by WALTON,DAYSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,NOAH 02:13 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by MAWO,BARILUGBENE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:11
FOUL  by PAYNE,NOAH 02:10

01:52 56-74 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
-- ASSIST  by CONNOR,AL-FATIR

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,NOAH 01:42



-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:13 56-76 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MASON

00:54 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MASON
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON 00:54
GOOD 3PTR by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 00:51 59-76 H 17
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON --

00:43 59-78 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,DAYSHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by CONNOR,AL-FATIR
00:43 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MASON
00:43 SUB OUT by RANCY,JARNEL
00:43 SUB OUT by BURKE,PATRICK
00:43 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,ZAKARI
00:43 SUB IN by PRICE,MATTHEW
00:43 SUB IN by CUMBERLAND,MYLES
00:43 SUB IN by BROWN,REECE

SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE 00:43
SUB IN by GIBBONS,JACOB 00:43

00:43 59-79 H 20 GOOD FT by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
MISS 3PTR by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,DAYSHAUN
00:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM


